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STATE CHAMPIONSHIP COMMITTEE 
2018‐22 TIME BLOCK 

Organization  Name, Position, School 

6A 
Michael Schaefer, Principal, Gresham High School  
schaefer9@gresham.k12.or.us  

5A 
Lee Loving, Principal, Ridgeview High School 
lee.loving@redmondschools.org  

4A 
Bryan Trendell, Superintendent, Coos Bay School District 
bryant@coos‐bay.k12.or.us  

6A/5A/4A At Large 
Rich Engel, Assistant Principal, West Albany High School 
rich.engel@albany.k12.or.us  

3A 
Sandy Luu, Athletic Director, Catlin Gabel School 
luus@catlin.edu  

2A 
Jamie Ongman, Principal/Athletic Director, Lost River High School 
ongmanj@kcsd.k12.or.us  

1A 
Rollie Marshall, Principal, Ione Charter School 
rollie.marshall@ionesd.org   

3A/2A/1A At Large 
Ian O’Brien, Assistant Principal, Warrenton High School 
obrieni@warrentonk12.org  

OADA 
Randy Ramp, Athletic Director, Sherwood High School 
rramp@sherwood.k12.or.us  

Activities 
Julie Kasper, Activities Director, Century High School 
kasperj@hsd.k12.or.us  

OACA 
Aimee Esplin, Coach, Adrian High School 
aimee.goss@adrian.k12.or.us  

OAOA 
Debi Hanson, Associate Director, OAOA 
debi@oreofficials.org  

OSBA 
Jamey Fawcett, School Board Member, Santiam Canyon School District 
jamey@abrusa.com  

Executive Board 
Ex‐Officio 

Tim France, Principal, Willamina High School 
tim.france@willamina.k12.or.us  

OSAA Staff Liaison 
Cindy Simmons, Assistant Executive Director 
cindys@osaa.org  

OSAA Staff Liaison 
Kris Welch, Assistant Executive Director 
krisw@osaa.org  

   


